CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 21, 2017

KREBS CITY HALL MARCH 21, 2017 **TUESDAY** 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA 7:00 P.M. POSTED: MARCH 17, 2017 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 2. ROLL CALL 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 21, 2017 COUNCIL MEETING. 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS. 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.

7.	BUSI	INESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.				
8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED						
	A.	REVIEW AND ACCEPT THE AUDIT FINDINGS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015/2016 FROM RALPH OSBORNE, CPA.				
	В.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE DAVID NELMS AS CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE KREBS HOUSING AUTHORITY.				
	C.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE DONNA PROVINCE AS VICE-CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS				
		FOR THE KREBS HOUSING AUTHORITY.				
	D.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE GEORGIA AKINS AS TENANT COMMISSIONER ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE KREBS HOUSING AUTHORITY.				

E.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE PAYMENT OF COMP TIME, VACATION AND SICK LEAVE ACCRUED FOR JACKSON R. SUTER. GROSS AMOUNT OF \$17,808.11 WITH A NET AMOUNT OF \$10,237.08.
F.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE PAYMENT OF COMP TIME, VACATION AND SICK LEAVE ACCRUED FOR DAKOTA Q. GRANTHAM. GROSS AMOUNT OF \$8,939.79 WITH A NET AMOUNT OF \$5,685.06.
G.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO ESTABLISH A YEARLY PERMIT OF \$120 FOR DESIGNATED TRUCK PARKING AT THE PARKING AREA CREATED BY THE KATY RAILROAD ACROSS FROM THE CITY HALL. THIS WOULD BE FOR RESIDENTS OF KREBS WHO ARE DRIVER/OPERATORS OF LARGE TRUCKS.
H.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO CREATE A KREBS FARMERS MARKET PROGRAM. THIS WOULD ENCOURAGE OUR LOCAL FARMERS/GARDENERS TO GROW AND SELL THERE PRODUCE HERE IN KREBS.

9. CC)MMENTS	FROM	THE	COUNCIL	AND	MAYOR
-------	---------	------	-----	---------	-----	-------

10. ADJOURN TO KUA.